# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3934510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IL-DOO KIM	06/22/2016
WONTAE KOO	06/22/2016
JISU JANG	06/22/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	291, DAEHAK-RO		
Internal Address:	YUSEONG-GU		
City:	DAEJEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	34141		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191986

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT 2815 TOWNSGATE RD., SUITE 215 Address Line 1:

WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1064-2F-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY A. DONALDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey A. Donaldson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1064-2F-002\_Assignment(executed)#page1.tif source=1064-2F-002 Assignment(executed)#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039155 FRAME: 0410** 503887861

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, IL-DOO KIM, residing in Daejeon, Republic of Korea, WONTAE KOO, residing in Daejeon, Republic of Korea, JISU JANG, residing in Daejeon, Republic of Korea, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "POROUS SEMICONDUCTOR METAL OXIDE COMPLEX NANOFIBERS INCLUDING NANOPARTICLE CATALYST FUNCTIONALIZED BY NANO-CATALYST INCLUDED WITHIN METAL-ORGANIC FRAMEWORK, GAS SENSOR AND MEMBER USING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY is organized and exists under the laws of the Republic of Korea, has a place of business at 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseonggu, Daejeon, 34141 Republic of Korea, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and

PATENT REEL: 039155 FRAME: 0411 in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:	r(, 12,	. 2016	IL-DOD KIM	
******			IL-DOO KIM	
Date:	06.32	, 2016	WONTE LOD	
,,,,,	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	***************************************	WONTAE KOO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date:	· •(.22	, 2016	JISV JAVĄ	
			JISU JANG	

CAD/kk\_1064-2F-002\_assign

PATENT REEL: 039155 FRAME: 0412

**RECORDED: 06/24/2016**